



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 04190104 January 04, 2019 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4T46  
**District:** District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 206 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43388815201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR-A1A/BLUE HERON BRDG 930269 OVER ICWW

| Rank | Vendor  | Bid Type   | Bid Status      | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | Responsive | Winning bid     | \$1,592,830.25 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.                        | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,654,050.00 | 103.84%            |
| 3    | LAMBERT BROS., INC.                                 | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$2,037,950.00 | 127.95%            |
| 4    | SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC                         | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$2,093,241.00 | 131.42%            |
| 5    | CONE & GRAHAM, INC.                                 | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$2,304,003.52 | 144.65%            |
| 6    | EBSARY FOUNDATION COMPANY                           | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$2,342,910.00 | 147.09%            |
| 7    | KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.                     | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$2,577,334.00 | 161.81%            |
| 8    | INFRASTRUCTURE AND INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS USA, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$2,770,003.00 | 173.90%            |
| 9    | SEACOAST INCORPORATED                               | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$2,820,564.00 | 177.08%            |
| 10   | LEAD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC                   | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$2,984,500.00 | 187.37%            |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 01/22/19 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM  
 END DATE: 01/29/19 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 04190104 January 04, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4T46  
**District:** District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 206 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43388815201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** SR-A1A/BLUE HERON BRDG 930269 OVER ICWW

The Improvements under this Contract consist of full removal and replacement of fender system, and navigational lighting system and the removal of all platforms/ ladders on Blue Heron Boulevard over Intracoastal Waterway's Bridge No. 930269 in Palm Beach County.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor must be pre-qualified.

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (1) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |            | (2) BROTHERS'<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              | (3) LAMBERT BROS., INC. |              |
|--|-----------|----------------------|---|------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|
|  |           |                      | Unit Price  | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount   | Unit Price              | Ext Amount   |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>  |           |                      |   |            |                                     |              |                         |              |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 43388815201  |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 197,300.00000   | 197,300.00 | 160,000.00000                       | 160,000.00   | 200,000.00000           | 200,000.00   |
| 0010 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>43388815201                           |           | (206.000)<br>DA (LS) | 5,000.00000   | 5,000.00   | 3,000.00000                         | 3,000.00     | 60,000.00000            | 60,000.00    |
| 0015 0104 11<br>FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER                                     |           | 2,672.000<br>LF      | 12.50000  | 33,400.00  | 12.50000                            | 33,400.00    | 40.00000                | 106,880.00   |
| 0020 0110 71 1<br>BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL &<br>DISPOSAL                  |           | 517.000<br>LF        | 506.25000   | 261,731.25 | 450.00000                           | 232,650.00   | 460.00000               | 237,820.00   |
| 0025 0471 3 2<br>POLYMERIC FENDER SYSTEM, 41-200<br>KIP-FT 43388815201 930269  |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 943,034.00000   | 943,034.00 | 1,035,000.00000                     | 1,035,000.00 | 1,285,000.00000         | 1,285,000.00 |
| 0030 0510 1<br>NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE,<br>SYSTEM 43388815201 930269   |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 102,365.00000   | 102,365.00 | 140,000.00000                       | 140,000.00   | 98,250.00000            | 98,250.00    |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4T46

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |                       | (2) BROTHERS'<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                       | (3) LAMBERT BROS., INC. |                       |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price  | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount            | Unit Price              | Ext Amount            |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>   |           |                   |   |                       |                                     |                       |                         |                       |
| 0035 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 43388815201                 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 50,000.00000  | 50,000.00             | 50,000.00000                        | 50,000.00             | 50,000.00000            | 50,000.00             |
| <b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>  |           |                   |   | <b>\$1,592,830.25</b> |                                     | <b>\$1,654,050.00</b> |                         | <b>\$2,037,950.00</b> |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>   |           |                   |   | <b>\$1,592,830.25</b> |                                     | <b>\$1,654,050.00</b> |                         | <b>2,037,950.00</b>   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4T46

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC |                       | (5) CONE & GRAHAM, INC. |                       | (6) EBSARY FOUNDATION COMPANY |                       |
|---|-----------|----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|
|   |           |                      | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount            | Unit Price              | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                    | Ext Amount            |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>   |           |                      |                                 |                       |                         |                       |                               |                       |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 43388815201   |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 300,000.00000                   | 300,000.00            | 225,385.00000           | 225,385.00            | 50,000.00000                  | 50,000.00             |
| 0010 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>43388815201                                  |           | (206.000)<br>DA (LS) | 30,000.00000                    | 30,000.00             | 9,000.00000             | 9,000.00              | 4,000.00000                   | 4,000.00              |
| 0015 0104 11<br>FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER  |           | 2,672.000<br>LF      | 15.00000                        | 40,080.00             | 21.41000                | 57,207.52             | 15.00000                      | 40,080.00             |
| 0020 0110 71 1<br>BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL &<br>DISPOSAL                         |           | 517.000<br>LF        | 333.00000                       | 172,161.00            | 1,083.00000             | 559,911.00            | 990.00000                     | 511,830.00            |
| 0025 0471 3 2<br>POLYMERIC FENDER SYSTEM, 41-200<br>KIP-FT 43388815201 930269         |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 1,421,000.00000                 | 1,421,000.00          | 1,175,000.00000         | 1,175,000.00          | 1,565,000.00000               | 1,565,000.00          |
| 0030 0510 1<br>NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE,<br>SYSTEM 43388815201 930269          |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 80,000.00000                    | 80,000.00             | 227,500.00000           | 227,500.00            | 122,000.00000                 | 122,000.00            |
| 0035 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 43388815201                 |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 50,000.00000                    | 50,000.00             | 50,000.00000            | 50,000.00             | 50,000.00000                  | 50,000.00             |
| <b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>  |           |                      |                                 | <b>\$2,093,241.00</b> |                         | <b>\$2,304,003.52</b> |                               | <b>\$2,342,910.00</b> |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>   |           |                      |                                 | <b>\$2,093,241.00</b> |                         | <b>\$2,304,003.52</b> |                               | <b>2,342,910.00</b>   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4T46

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (7) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |                       | (8) INFRASTRUCTURE AND<br>INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS<br>USA, LLC |                       | (9) SEACOAST<br>INCORPORATED |                       |
|--|-----------|----------------------|--|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|
|  |           |                      | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount            | Unit Price  | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount            |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>  |           |                      |  |                       |   |                       |                              |                       |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 43388815201  |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 257,000.00000                          | 257,000.00            | 275,000.00000   | 275,000.00            | 230,000.00000                | 230,000.00            |
| 0010 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>43388815201                           |           | (206.000)<br>DA (LS) | 25,500.00000                           | 25,500.00             | 35,000.00000  | 35,000.00             | 50,000.00000                 | 50,000.00             |
| 0015 0104 11<br>FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER                                     |           | 2,672.000<br>LF      | 12.00000                               | 32,064.00             | 6.50000   | 17,368.00             | 12.00000                     | 32,064.00             |
| 0020 0110 71 1<br>BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL &<br>DISPOSAL                  |           | 517.000<br>LF        | 810.00000                              | 418,770.00            | 655.00000   | 338,635.00            | 500.00000                    | 258,500.00            |
| 0025 0471 3 2<br>POLYMERIC FENDER SYSTEM, 41-200<br>KIP-FT 43388815201 930269  |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 1,698,000.00000                        | 1,698,000.00          | 1,897,000.00000   | 1,897,000.00          | 2,100,000.00000              | 2,100,000.00          |
| 0030 0510 1<br>NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE,<br>SYSTEM 43388815201 930269   |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 96,000.00000                           | 96,000.00             | 157,000.00000   | 157,000.00            | 100,000.00000                | 100,000.00            |
| 0035 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 43388815201          |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 50,000.00000                           | 50,000.00             | 50,000.00000  | 50,000.00             | 50,000.00000                 | 50,000.00             |
| <b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>   |           |                      |  | <b>\$2,577,334.00</b> |   | <b>\$2,770,003.00</b> |                              | <b>\$2,820,564.00</b> |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>  |           |                      |  | <b>\$2,577,334.00</b> |   | <b>\$2,770,003.00</b> |                              | <b>2,820,564.00</b>   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190104 January 04, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4T46

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (10) LEAD ENGINEERING<br>CONTRACTORS, LLC |                       |            |            |            |            |
|---|-----------|----------------------|---|-----------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                      | Unit Price                                | Ext Amount            | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>   |           |                      |   |                       |            |            |            |            |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 43388815201   |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 290,000.00000                             | 290,000.00            |            |            |            |            |
| 0010 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>43388815201                                  |           | (206.000)<br>DA (LS) | 80,000.00000                              | 80,000.00             |            |            |            |            |
| 0015 0104 11<br>FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER  |           | 2,672.000<br>LF      | 30.00000                                  | 80,160.00             |            |            |            |            |
| 0020 0110 71 1<br>BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL &<br>DISPOSAL                         |           | 517.000<br>LF        | 2,100.00000                               | 1,085,700.00          |            |            |            |            |
| 0025 0471 3 2<br>POLYMERIC FENDER SYSTEM, 41-200<br>KIP-FT 43388815201 930269         |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 1,273,640.00000                           | 1,273,640.00          |            |            |            |            |
| 0030 0510 1<br>NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE,<br>SYSTEM 43388815201 930269          |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 125,000.00000                             | 125,000.00            |            |            |            |            |
| 0035 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 43388815201                 |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 50,000.00000                              | 50,000.00             |            |            |            |            |
| <b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>  |           |                      |   | <b>\$2,984,500.00</b> |            |            |            |            |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>   |           |                      |   | <b>\$2,984,500.00</b> |            |            |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 04190104 January 04, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4T46

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*